

2002 Board Rules Changes

The following is a summary of the changes that were effective on September 19, 2002.

Click [here](#) for the complete board rules.

Chapter 161, General Provisions. Amendment to '161.6 regarding the status and duties of the Non-Profit Health Organizations Committee and the Licensure Committee.

Chapter 163, Licensure. Amendments to "163.1 and 163.5 that will update the definitions of ♦medical school curriculum♦ and ♦substantially equivalent; and supervision of medical school students.

Chapter 164, Physician Advertising. Amendment to '164.3 concerning testimonials used in advertising.

Chapter 165, Medical Records. Amendments to "165.2-165.4 updating fees charged for copies of billing records and general clean-up of the rules.

Chapter 166, Physician Registration. Amendment to '166.2 relating to CME hours obtained during the 30-day grace period, audit of CME and CME temporary permit.

Chapter 171, Postgraduate Training Permits. Rule review of the chapter ♦ no changes.

Chapter 173, Physician Profiles. Amendment to '173.1 to correct an error and delete status dates from profiles.

Chapter 175, Fees, Penalties, and Applications. Amendment to '175.1 to increase the fee for physician assistant annual registration.

Chapter 180, Rehabilitation Orders. Rule review of the chapter - no changes.

Chapter 183, Acupuncture. Amendments to "183.4 and 183.20 that update the rules regarding the evaluation of English proficiency and continuing acupuncture education.

Chapter 184, Surgical Assistants. New "184.4 and 184.17-.24 regarding licensure qualifications, disciplinary process, and complaint procedure notification.

Chapter 190, Disciplinary Guidelines. Amendments to '190.1 concerning clarification of the definition of practice inconsistent with public health and welfare and general clean-up of the section.